
Government 0/ West Bengal,
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle
Postal Address: Jalasampad Bhawan, 8th Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091
Phone & Fax No.: (033) 23341790 E-Mail ID: seeciwd2010@gmail.com,

Memo No.: 1875 Date: 16.11.2021

1ST CORRIGENDUM

e-NIT No. WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-04(e)/2021-22 Dated 16.11.2021(Serial NO.-1, 2, 3,4 & 5) (1st Tender)

e-Tender 10 Nos. 2021_IWD_350747_1, 2021_IWD_350747_2, 2021_IWD_350747_3, 2021_IWD_350747_4 & 2021_IWD_350747_5

Name of Works:-

Serial-1 "Raising, Strengthening and improvement of Sundarban Embankment including armouring with brick block pitching for a
length of 800 m along the left bank of river Raimangal near Primary school towards downstream at Mouza - Madhabkati,
Block & P.S- Hingalganj.

Serial-2 "Re-constructionof Sundarban embankment for a total length of 0.850 Km at Mouza Akherpur along the left bank of river
Ichamatiwithin Block - Basirhat-I, P.S. Basirhat, District North 24 Parganas under Basirhat Irrigation Division",

Serial-3 "Anti-erosion and protection work on Sundarban Embankment along the left bank of River Bidya (Near Sahur More) from
ch. 0.350 Km. to 1.050 Km for a length of 700 m at Mouza - Rangabelia,G.P. Gosaba, Block- Gosaba",

Serial-4 "Anti-erosion and protection work on Sundarban Embankment along the right bank of River Gomor at Mouza _ Pakhirala,
(Near Zilla Parishad Bunglow) for a length of 450 M. G.P. Gosaba, Block- Gosaba",

Serial-5" Raising Strengthening and improvement of Sundarban Embankment from Ch. 53.10 km. to Ch-,54.10 km. (For a length of
1000metre) at Mouza Parbatipur (Projaghery) along the right bank of river Bidya by armouring with 25 cm. thick brick block
pitching in Block Basanti, P.S. Jharkhali Coastal".

DETAILS OF CORRIGENDUM :- The changes of "Time allowed for completion (In English Calendar days)" in column 6 of
"LIST OF WORKS" of the said e-N.I.T will be 180 Days instead of 365 Days.

Note :- All other terms and conditions of the e-NIT remain unchanged.

,c;" .,,;") ..'
Supermt ng Engineer

-E.astern Circle
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Official e-maiIID:seeciwd2010@gmail.com


